NIR-656 / NIR-2K Camerai
Q U A L I T Y  C U S T O M E R  S O L U T I O N S
NIR-656 / NIR-2K
INSTALLATION GUIDE
PUBLICATION NO  814089
LANGUAGE:  ENGLISH
ISSUE: 1
DATE: 01 FEBRUARY 2021

1.3	 Nomenclature
The thermal imager detail label is on the rear face of the thermometer.
The instrument type nomenclature is explained below.
NIR 2K 600/1600C 16
Se
rie
s N
am
e
Le
ns
Re
so
lut
ion
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 R
an
ge
600/1000C
656  656 x 494
2K   1968 x 1472
16
48
16 x 12
48 x 36
600 to 1000°C
1112 to 1832°F
800/1400C 800 to 1400°C
1472 to 2552°F
1000/1800C 1000 to 1800°C
1832 to 3272°F
Make a note of your thermometers instrument type and Serial Number in the space
provided below.
Instrument type:
Serial Number:
Installation Guide
Thermal Imaging Camera NIR-656 / NIR-2K
4
2.1	 Imager Performance
NIR-656 NIR-2K
Measurement Range
600 to 1600 °C / 1112 to 1832 °F
800 to 1400 °C / 1472 to 2552 °F
1000 to 1800 °C / 1832 to 3272 °F
Pixel Resolution 656 x 492 984 x 738
1968 x 1476
Spectral Response 1 µm
Frame Rate 30 fps 30 fps (984 x 738)
15 fps (1968 x 1476)
Detector FPA - Semiconductor
Optic FOV (Focal Length)
48 ° x 36 °
16 ° x 12 °
See Field of View Diagram (Fig. 2-1).
Optic (IFOV)
1.28 mrad (48 °) / 0.43 mrad (16 °) 984 x 738:
 0.85 mrad (48 °) / 0.28 mrad (16 °)
1968 x 1476:
 0.43 mrad (48 °) / 0.14 mrad (16 °)
Focus Range 0.3 m to infinity (manual focus)
Protection Window Glass (low thermal expansion)